FAR No. 1
. STATEMENT OF APPOPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISB‘URSEMENTS AND BALANCES .
As of the Quarter ending September 30, 2016
Department : Department of Trade and industry
Agency :_Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines X |Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit |Supplemental Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) 2200700000 Continuing Appropriations
Funding Source Code( as clustered)
Appropriations All Current Year Obligations Curvent Yezr '
Unpaid Obligations
PARTICULARS UACS
[CODE F i |Ad) Adjusted All Ad, Transfer |Transfer] Adjusted 1st quarter | 2nd quarter | 3rd guarter |4th quarter| 1stquarter | 2nd quarter | 3rd quarter |4thquarteq] Unrek Unobl d Not Yet Due
Appropriation pnsfer (To)Fr] Appi Received {withd: | To From Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total ppropriati ) Due and and
Realignment) Realignmant) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec.31 March 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec. 31 d dable D dabl
us-20
1 2 3 4 Se{3e4) 6 ? [ ) 10u64171-808) u 12 13 14 15+{11¢12013414} 16 17 1 19 20e160170180381 | 2145109 22+410-15) 2 2
1. Agency Specific Budget
General Administration and Support 41,949,000 41,549,000 41,945,000 41,949,000 9,710,621 8,304,829 11,781,903 29,797,353 7,032,664 7,544,463 | 12,725,682 27,302,809 12,151,647 | 1,858,704
& | Admi and Supervi
PS 5,600,000 5,600,000 5,600,000 5,600,000 1,179,324 1,518,600 3,151,568 5,849,492 1,179,324 1,512,917 2,606,075 5,298,316 (249,492) 551,176
MOOE 28,142,000 28,142,000 28,142,000 28,142,000 8,531,297 6,200,732 6,921,810 21,653,839 5,853,340 5,446,049 9,046,922 20,346,311 6,488,161 | 1,307,528
co 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 585,497 1,708,525 2,294,022 585,497 1,072,685 1,658,182 - 5,912,978 635,840
fl. Operations 47,558,000 27,426,000 27,426,000 47,558,000 9,592,405 10,156,813 8,771,774 28,520,992 7,846,386 9,889,365 9,308,276 27,044,027 9,413,545 | 1,476,965
MFO1 C: tndustry Regulatory
and Enforecement Services -
.21 Lk i d and
and ad
of
Ps 7,912,000 7,917,000 7,917,000 7,917,000 1,760,470 1,787,127 1,667,047 5,214,644 1,760,470 1,786,327 1,667,847 5,214,644 2,702,356 -
MOOE 2,381,000 2,381,000 2,381,000 2,381,000 1,034,029 563,929 236,055 1,834,013 378,068 1,052,126 262,134 1,692,328 546,987 141,685
co
1.a.2  Market development and overseas
industry p th
PS 1,555,000 1,555,000 1,555,000 1,555,000 135,247 314,025 132,633 581,905 135,247 314,025 132,633 581,905 973,095 -
MOOE 704,000 704,000 704,000 704,000 29,338 10,241 363,320 402,959 28,511 11,128 265,819 305,458 301,041 97,501
<o
a3 N ing and evat of perfi
. of construction contractors
Ps 6,119,000 6,119,000 6,119,000 6,115,000 1,176,714 1,604,945 1,280,400 4,072,059 1,172,464 1,586,195 1,299,150 4,067,809 2,046,941 4,250
MOOE 2,860,000 2,960,000 2,960,000 2,960,000 379,205 241,253 786,928 1,407,386 324,966 248,318 336,249 909,533 1,552,614 497,853
co
a4 o and | of violatit
on Contractors License Law
Ps 2,907,000 2,907,000 2,907,000 2,907,000 749,691 807,801 973,159 2,530,651 749,691 807,801 1,273,159 2,830,651 376,349 {300,000),
MOOQE 672,000 672,000 672,000 672,000 2,448 507,188 1,252 510,898 1,848 127,129 260,230 389,267 161,102 121,631
[2.¢]
fl.a5 Resol of
claims and disputes under construction
contract which are bound by arbitration
agreement
PS 1,661,000 1,661,000 1,661,000 1,661,000 295,556 388,815 449,951 1,134,322 295,556 388,815 449,951 1,134,322 526,678 .
MOOE 550,000 550,000 550,000 550,000 74,012 200,359 49,247 323,618 74,012 147,292 96,684 317,988 226,382 5,630
co
l.a.6 Promotion and developmen of tralning
and other manpower development
activities
PS 2,204,000 2,204,000 2,204,000 2,204,000 188,322 274,442 251,176 723,940 198,322 274,442 251,176 723,940 1,480,060 -
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riations | nts Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances
Unpaid Obligations
PARTICULARS UACS
CODE h d |Adf djusted All Adj Transfer |Transfer]  Adjusted istquarter | 2nd quarter | 3rd quarter |4th guarter| 1stquarter | 2nd quarter | 3rd quarter [dth quarter Unsel Unobt d Not Yet Due
Appropriation pnsfer (To}fr] App Received {withd | To From Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Tota! P! Ik Due "‘f. and y
Realignment} Realignment), Allotments March 31 lune 30 Sept 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept 30 Dec. 31 D
(15-20)
1 2 ) a Se{3ed) 3 ? [ s 20a(6+1-371-845) u 12 1 0] 15a{11412¢1343¢) 6 4] 13 19 2016017418033} | 2145200 22441015} 2 2
MOOE
co
la.7 Develapment of training and other
programs
PS 2,912,000 2,912,000 2,912,000 2,912,000 411,201 389,318 541,279 1,341,738 411,201 389,318 541,279 1,341,798 1,570,202 -
MOOE 805,000 805,000 805,000 805,000 8,931 2,936 262,669 274,536 7,034 4,833 128,074 139,941 530,464 134,595
co
f.2.8 tmplementation of training and other
2nd impact of
training including the provision of
testing and certification facilities/system
23 6,025,000 6,025,000 6,025,000 6,025,000 966,203 997,540 1,036,281 3,000,024 946,453 1,017,290 1,036,281 3,000,024 3,024,976 .
MOOE 8,186,000 8,186,000 8,186,000 8,186,000 2,370,978 2,066,884 730,377 5,168,239 1,362,543 1,724,326 1,307,550 4,354,419 3,017,761 773,820
co
Sub-Total, Agency Specific Budget 89,507,000 89,507,000 89,507,000 89,507,000 19,303,026 18,461,642 20,302,501 58,067,169 14,879,050 | 17,433,828 | 22,033,958 54,346,836 31,439,831 | 3,971,509
PS 36,900,000 36,300,000 36,900,000 36,900,000 6,872,728 8,082,613 9,242,318 24,197,659 6,848,728 8,087,130 9,257,551 24,193,409 12,702,341 255,426
MOOE 44,400,000 44,400,000 44,400,000 44,400,000 12,430,298 9,793,532 9,351,658 31,575,488 8,030,322 8,761,201 | 11,703,722 28,495,245 12,824,512 | 3,080,243
co 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 585,497 1,708,525 2,294,022 585,497 1,072,685 1,658,182 5,912,978 635,840
Il Automatic Appropriations
RLIP 3,374,000 3,374,000 3,374,000 163,000 3,537,000 659,922 864,096 757,452 2,281,470 659,922 864,086 757,452 2,281,470 1,255,530 -
Total, Automatic Appropriations 3,374,000 3,374,000 3,374,000 163,000 3,537,000 659,922 864,096 757,852 2,281,470 659,922 864,096 757,452 2,281,470 1,255,530 -
Ps 3,374,000 3,374,000 3,374,000 163,000 3,537,000 659,922 864,096 757,452 2,281,470 659,922 864,096 757,452 2,281,470 1,255,530 -
MOOE . .
o
11l Speclal Purpose
MPBF-PS 1,476,000 1,476,000 724,176 724,176 724,176 724,176 751,824 -
MPBF- Mid year bonus 2,541,000 2,541,000 2,104,133 2,104,133 2,104,133 2,104,133 436,867
Pension and Gratuity 303,000 303,000 303,000 303,000 303,000 303,000
MPBF - PBB 240,000 440,000 435,000 435,000 435,000 435,000
Sub-Total, Specific Purpose Fund . . - 4,760,000 4,760,000 2,828,309 738,000 3&56.309 2,828,309 738,000 3,566,309 1,193,691
PS - - - 4,760,000 4,760,000 2,828,309 738,000 3,566,309 2,828,309 738,000 3,566,309 1,193,691
MOOE
o
GRAND TOTAL 92,881,000 92,881,000 92,881,000 | 4,923,000 97,804,000 | 19,962,948 | 22,154,047 | 21,797,953 63,914,948 | 15538,972 | 21,126,233 | 23,529,410 60,194,615 33,889,052 | 3,720,333
PS 40,274,000 40,274,000 40,274,000 | 4,923,000 45,197,000 7,532,650 11,775,018 | 10,737,770 30,045,438 7,508,650 | 11,779,535 | 10,753,003 30,041,188 15,151,562 4,250
MO0E 44,400,000 44,400,000 44,400,000 44,400,000 12,430,298 9,793,532 9,351,658 31,575,488 8,030,322 8,761,201 11,703,722 28,495,245 12,824,512 | 3,080,243
co 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 8,207,000 585,497 1,708,525 2,294,022 585,497 1,072,685 1,658,182 5,912,578 635,840
Certified by:
E%MINGO
Budget Officer Il
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El

Department
Agency
Operating Unit

: Department of Trade and Industry
:_Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines

Organization Code (UACS)
Funding Source Code( as clustered)

2200700000

STATEMENT OF APPOPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES'

As of the Quarter ending September 30, 2016

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

PARTICULARS

UACS
CODE

Altotments

Curre

nt Year Obligations

PP

Current Year

Balances

hoartrnd

Adt

Appropriation

pnsfer (To)Fq
Realignment)

Twrithe; 1

Realignment)

Transfer
To

Transfer]
From

Adjusted
Total
Allotments

1st quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd quarter
Ending
Sept 30

4th quarter|
Ending
Dec.31

Total

1st quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd guarter
Ending
June 30

3rd quarter
Ending
Sept30

jath quarter
Ending
Dec.31

Total

Unpaid Obligations

Not Yet Due

Due and and

d dable |D Aot

1

10s(6+{-17)-849)

15+{11412¢13+14)

17

20e{16417+18+29)

2s-19

1. Agency Specific Budget
General Administration and Support
1 Ad and Supervisl
3
MOOE
© -

. Operations
MFO1C fon Industry latory
and Enforecement Services
a1 d and regl

and ad

of
PS
MOOE
o

lla.2 Market development and overseas

industry

PS
MOOE
[}

Liath s

a3 ing and of p

- of construction contractors
PS
MOOE
[as]
I1.a.4 fhvestigation and litigation of violations
on Contractors License Law
PS
MOOE
(=]

a5 Resolution of N
claims and disputes under construction
contract which are bound by arbltration
agreement
Ps
MOOE
[=o]

11.a.6 Promotion and developmen of training
and other manpower development
activities

PS

MOOE

[=2]

2926604

2,916,644

2,916,644

407,264 1,251,141

676,323

2,334,728

104,388

1,290,466

864,873

2,259,727

2{10-15) BA15-200 u

581,916 75,001

2,288,028
628,616

661,283

2,288,028
628,616

661,283

2,288,028
628,616

661,283

2,288,028
628,616

661,283

163,038
244,226

866,751
384,390

252,580 392,761

676,323

633,462

1,706,112
628,616

1,278,803

40,938
63,450

143,150

755,300
535,166

107,489

63,483

36,507

457,729

37461

63483

36,507

457,720

66,103

37,461

63,483

36,507

457,729

66,103

37,461

63,483

36,507

457,729

66,103

37,461

11,530

157,050

26,950

27,260

11,530

224,310

26,950

143,150

11,530

51,959

26,950

864,873

1,026,224

1,661,111
598,616

1,276,863

581,916 45,001
- 30,000

(617,520} 1,940

27,261

11,530

222,370

26,950

63,483 -

233,419 1,940
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PARTICULARS

UACS
CODE

Appropriations

" d Adi

Adi

A d

Appropriation pnsfer (To}F

taritheds 1

Realignment)

To

From

"Total
Allotments

1st quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd quarter
Ending
June 30

Current Year Obligations

Current Year [

3rd quarter |4th quarter
Ending Ending
Sept 30 Dec.31

Total

1st quarter
Ending
March 31

2nd quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd quarter
€Ending
Sept 30

4th quarter]
Ending
Dec. 31

Total

Unpaid Obligations

Due and

Not Yet Due
and
D dabt

1

Se{3e4)

10+{64{7)-849)

11

13 14

36

17

20={1G+17+18¢18)

LE W

l.a.8

Development of training and other

programs
PS

MOOE
=e]

Implementation of training and other

dApuel,

prog , and Impact of
training including the provision of
testing and certification facilities/system
PS

MOOE

co

Sub-Total, Agency Specific Budget

PS
MOOE
[=2]

582,797

915,017

5,075,741

582,797

915,017

5,075,741

582,797

915,017

5,075,741

582,797

915,017

5,075,741

17,050

659,844

392,761

1,643,902

448,000

158,202

1,309,785

150{21¢12443+14)

465,050

550,963

3,613,531

247,538

17,050

1,357,955

550,963

1,891,097

465,050

550,963

1,645,493

21+{5-20)

22%10-25)

D={15-20)

1,462,210

76,941

4,847,125
628,616

4,447,125
628,616

4,487,125
628,616

4,447,125
628,616

415,618
244,226

1,259,512
384,390

1,309,785

2,984,915
628,616

184,088
63,450

862,789
535,166

1,891,097

2,937,974
598,616

1,462,210

46,941
30,000

Automatic Appropriations

RUP

[Total, Automatic Approprigtions

PS
MOOE
co

Special Purpose

MPBF-PS
PGF -PS (Pension Benefits)

Sub-Total, Specific Purpose Fund

PS
MOOE
=}

GRAND TOTAL

MOOE

5,075,741

5,075,741

5,075,741

5,075,741

659,844

1,643,502

4447125
628,616

4,447,125
628,616

4,447,225
628,616

4,447,125
628,616

415,618
244,226

1,259,512
384,390

1,309,785

3,613,531

247,538

1,397,955

3,536,590

1,862,210

76,941

1,309,785

2,984,915
628,616

184,088
63,450

862,789
535,166

1,891,097

2,937,974
598,616

1,452,210

46,981
30,000

Page 20f2

Certified by:

EDNAS. INGO

Budget Officer Ill




In following-up, pls. cite DMS ref #

2016-BA-092068

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

General Solano St, San Miguel, Manila

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

The Department of Budget and Management hereby acknowledges the receipt of your letter/request which
has been uploaded to the DBM-Document Management System and routed to the appropriate office/s with the following

information:

Sender:

Document Title:

Document Reference No:

Date and Time Uploaded:

Uploaded By:

Routed To:

Total no of pages
received:

DTI-CIAP - PERSONAL DELIVERY

DTI-CIAP-SAAODB FAR 1 AND SAAODBOE FAR 1-A CURRENT AND
CONTINUING AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

2016-BA-092068

Wednesday, November 02, 2016 2:44:58 PM

RECEIVING Jayson

BMB-A Elsa Abundo

CC:

1 copy and 8 pages

The determination of the completeness of the documentary requirements submitted, if any, is subject to the
evaluation of the technical person in charge.

This receipt is system generated and does not require signature.

Received by:

e

em—

W 2| DOCUMENT
22> =) MANAGEMENT
"~ SYSTEM

11l




