FAR No. 1

## STATEMENT OF APPOPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As of the Quarter ending September 30, 2016

Department
------------

: Department of Trade and Industry

Agency

: Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines

**Operating Unit** 

Organization Code (UACS)

2200700000

X Current Year Appropriations Supplemental Appropriations Continuing Appropriations

			Appropriation	ıs I		Ai	otments				Curre	nt Year Obligat	ions			Current	Year Disbursen	nents			Bala	nces	
PARTICULARS	UACS CODE	Authorized	Adjustments	Adjusted	Allotments	Adjustments	Transfer	Transfer	Adjusted	1st quarter	2nd guarter	3rd guarter	4th quarter		1st guarter	2nd guarter	3rd guarter	4th quarter		Unreleased	Unobligated	Unpaid C	Obligations Not Yet D
		Appropriation	ansfer (To)Fr Realignment)		Received	(withdrawal Realignment)	То	From	Total Allotments	Ending March 31	Ending June 30	Ending Sept 30	Ending Dec. 31	Total	Ending March 31	Ending June 30	Ending Sept 30	Ending Dec. 31	Total	ppropriatio	Ailotment	Due and demandable	and Demanda
1	2	3	4	5=(3+4)	6	7		,	10=(6+(-)7)-8+5)	u	12	13	14	15=(11+12+13+14)	16	17	18	19	20-(16+17+18+19)	21=(5-10)	22=(10-15)	(15-20) 23	24
Agency Specific Budget								1			i '		1										
General Administration and Support	1 1	41,949,000		41,949,000	41,949,000				41,949,000	9,710,621	8,304,829	11,781,903	1	29,797,353	7,032,664	7,544,463	12,725,682		27,302,809		12,151,647	1,858,704	<u> </u>
General Administration and Supervision	1 1																						
PS .	1 1	5,600,000		5,600,000	5,600,000				5,600,000	1,179,324	1,518,600	3,151,568		5,849,492	1,179,324	1,512,917	2,606,075		5,298,316		(249,492)	551,176	; <b> </b>
MOOE	1 1	28,142,000	1	28,142,000	28,142,000				28,142,000	8,531,297	6,200,732	6,921,810		21,653,839	5,859,340	5,446,049	9,046,922		20,346,311		6,488,161	1,307,528	3
co	1 1	8,207,000		8,207,000	8,207,000				8,207,000	-,,	585,497	1,708,525		2,294,022		585,497	1,072,685		1,658,182		5,912,978	635,840	
<del></del>		5,25,,000		3,23,,300	0,20,,000				-,,,,,,		1	_,,	ł	-,						( )			1
Operations	1 1	47,558,000		27,426,000	27,426,000				47,558,000	9,592,405	10,156,813	8,771,774		28,520,992	7,846,386	9,889,365	9,308,276		27,044,027	( J	9,413,545	1,476,965	:1
MFO1 Construction Industry Regulatory	] 1	47,330,000		27,420,000	21,420,000	<b></b>		1	41,550,000	3,332,403	10,250,025	0,772,774	<del></del>	20,520,552	1,5.10,555	3,003,000							
and Enforcement Services						1											1	1	l				1
II.a.1 Licensing, accreditation and registration						j		1 1			l							1	l	i i			İ
construction contractors and administration	<u>.</u> 1												l	1				1	ŀ	1 1			
	1		]	·							1		ľ										
of overseas construction incentive	1		1 1					1							4 300 430	4 705 007	1,657,847		5,214,644	1 1	2,702,356		
PS	1 1	7,917,000		7,917,000	7,917,000	i		1	7,917,000	1,760,470	1,787,127	1,667,047	1	5,214,644	1,760,470	1,786,327			1,692,328		2,702,556 546,987	141,685	.
MODE	1 1	2,381,000		2,381,000	2,381,000	<b>!</b>		1	2,381,000	1,034,029	563,929	236,055	1	1,834,013	378,068	1,052,126	262,134	1	1,692,328		546,987	141,685	'
СО				l l				l '										1					1
II.a.2 Market development and overseas	ļ					ŀ							,				1						1
construction industry promotion	1 1			1					1					1	1			1		1			Į.
PS PS	1	1,555,000	1	1,555,000	1,555,000	i			1,555,000	135,247	314,025	132,633		581,905	135,247	314,025	132,633		581,905	1	973,095	-	
MOOE	1	704,000		704,000	704,000	l			704,000	29,398	10,241	363,320	1	402,959	28,511	11,128	265,819		305,458	i '	301,041	97,501	L [
ω													ĺ						ĺ				
II.a.3 Monitoring and evaluation of performance of construction contractors																							
PS PS		6,119,000		6,119,000	6,119,000	j	1		5,119,000	1.176,714	1,604,945	1,290,400	.1	4,072,059	1,172,464	1,596,195	1,299,150	1	4,067,809		2,046,941	4,250	, l
MOOE	1	2,960,000		2,960,000	2,960,000	ŀ			2,960,000	379,205		786,928		1,407,386	324,966	248,318	336,249		909,533	1	1,552,614	497,853	
CO		2,500,000	1	2,500,000	2,960,000		i	1	2,560,000	373,203	241,233	700,920		1,407,500	324,500	240,510	330,243	1	505,555		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,	1
ω								1	<b>i</b>										Ì			İ	
II.a.4 rivestigation and litigation of violations																	Ì		i				
on Contractors License Law						ı						070 450	1	2 520 551	749,691	007.001	1,273,159		2,830,651	1	376,349	(300,000	,,l
PS		2,907,000		2,907,000	2,907,000	ı			2,907,000	749,691	807,801	973,159		2,530,651		807,801				1			
MOOE		672,000	1	672,000	672,000	}		1	672,000	2,448	507,198	1,252	1	510,898	1,848	127,129	260,290		389,267		161,102	121,631	<b>'</b>
œ									ŀ				]	l	1			1			· .	1	
II.a.5 Resolution of construction contract																							
claims and disputes under construction	Į l					1		1			1				ŀ	!	i			1		l .	
contract which are bound by arbitration						l					ł		1	ŀ	l		l			1		l	
agreement			[			ŀ					1		J	1	l	I	I		1		1	l	1
PS	1 1	1,661,000		1,661,000	1,661,000	1		1	1,661,000	295,556	388,815	449,951	1	1,134,322	295,556	388,815	449,951		1,134,322	1	526,678	•	
MODE		550,000	1 1	550,000	550,000	1		1	550,000	74,012	200,359	49,247	1	323,618	74,012	147,292	96,684		317,988		226,382	5,630	P
œ											1		1		i	i			l				
											1		1	ŀ	1	l	Į.						
II.a.6 Promotion and developmen of training						ł	l				1					I	I						
and other manpower development						1					I					I	1				1		
activities			]	ì			I	1	l	I	1		1	ŀ	ı	l	I	1	l.	1	1	ł	1
													1	I	1								

			ppropriation	)S		Al	lotments				Curre	nt Year Obligat	lons		Current Year Disbursements						Balances Newsid O		
	[																					Unpaid C	Obligations
	UACS CODE	Authorized Appropriation	Adjustments ansfer (To)Fr Realignment	Adjusted Appropriation	Allotments Received	Adjustments (withdrawal Realignment)	Transfer To	Transfer From	Adjusted Total Allotments	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Unreleased appropriatio		Due and demandable	Not Yet D and Demanda
1	2	3	4	5=(3+4)	6	,		,	10=(6+(-)7)-8+9)	11	12	13	14	15-(11+12+13+14)	26	17	18	19	20-(16+17+18+19)	21=(5-10)	22=(10-15)	(15-20) 23	24
MOOE CO																							
II.a.7 Development of training and other construction manpower development programs PS MOOE CO		2,912,000 805,000		2,912,000 805,000	2,912,000 805,000	1			2,912,000 805,000	411,201 8,931	389,318 2,936	541,279 262,669		1,341,798 274,536	411,201 7,034	389,318 4,833	541,279 128,074		1,341,798 139,941		1,570,202 530,464	- 134,595	
il.a.8 Implementation of training and other construction manpower development programs, and impact assessment of training including the provision of testing and certification facilities/system																							
PS MOOE CO		6,025,000 8,186,000		6,025,000 8,186,000	6,025,000 8,186,000				6,025,000 8,186,000	966,203 2,370,978	997,540 2,066,884	1,036,281 730,377		3,000,024 5,168,239	946,453 1,362,543	1,017,290 1,724,326	1,036,281 1,307,550		3,000,024 4,394,419		3,024,976 3,017,761	773,820	
b-Total, Agency Specific Budget		89,507,000		89,507,000	89,507,000				89,507,000	19,303,026	18,461,642	20,302,501		58,067,169	14,879,050	17,433,828	22,033,958		54,346,836	;	31,439,831	3,971,509	
PS		36,900,000		36,900,000	36,900,000			1	36,900,000	6,872,728	8,082,613	9,242,318		24,197,659	6,848,728	8,087,130	9,257,551		24,193,409		12,702,341	255,426	
CO MOOE		44,400,000 8,207,000	:	44,400,000 8,207,000	44,400,000 8,207,000				44,400,000 8,207,000	12,430,298	9,793,532 585,497	9,351,658 1,708,525		31,575,488 2,294,022	8,030,322	8,761,201 585,497	11,703,722 1,072,685	ļ	28,495,245 1,658,182		12,824,512 5,912,978	3,080,243 635,840	
Automatic Appropriations RLIP		3,374,000		3,374,000	3,374,000	163,000			3,537,000	659,922	864,096	757,452		2,281,470	659,922	864,096	757,452		2,281,470	,	1,255,530		
tal, Automatic Appropriations		3,374,000		3,374,000	3,374,000	163,000		1	3,537,000	659,922	864,096	757,452		2,281,470	659,922	864,096	757,452	İ	2,281,470	,	1,255,530		.
PS MODE CO		3,374,000		3,374,000	3,374,000				3,537,000	659,922	864,096	757,452		2,281,470	659,922	864,096	757,452		2,281,470		1,255,530	-	
Special Purpose MPBF-PS MPBF- Mid year bonus						1,476,000 2,541,000			1,476,000 2,541,000		724,176 2,104,133			724,176 2,104,133		724,176 2,104,133			724,176 2,104,133		751,824 436;867		
Pension and Gratuity MPBF - PBB						303,000 440,000			303,000 440,000			303,000 435,000		303,000 435,000			303,000 435,000		303,000 435,000				
b-Total, Specific Purpose Fund						4,760,000	<u>L</u> .		4,760,000		2,828,309	738,000		3,566,309		2,828,309	738,000		3,566,309		1,193,691		<u> </u>
PS MOOE CO		•		•	-	4,760,000			4,760,000		2,828,309	738,000		3,566,309		2,828,309	738,000		3,566,309		1,193,691		
AND TOTAL		92,881,000		92,881,000	92,881,000	4,923,000			97,804,000	19,962,948	22,154,047	21,797,953	1	63,914,948	15,538,972	21,126,233	23,529,410		60,194,615	s	33,889,052		
PS MOOE		40,274,000 44,400,000		40,274,000 44,400,000	40,274,000 44,400,000	4,923,000			45,197,000 44,400,000	7,532,650 12,430,298	11,775,018 9,793,532	10,737,770 9,351,658		30,045,438 31,575,488	7,508,650 8,030,322	11,779,535 8,761,201	11,703,722	:	30,041,188 28,495,245	5	15,151,562 12,824,512	3,080,243	3
со		8,207,000		8,207,000	8,207,000				8,207,000		585,497	1,708,525		2,294,022		585,497	1,072,685	1	1,658,182	2	5,912,978	635,840	٥

Certified by:



## STATEMENT OF APPOPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES As of the Quarter ending September 30, 2016

Department : Department of Trade and Industry

Agency : Construction Industry Authority of the Philippines

**Operating Unit** 

Organization Code (UACS) 2200700000

Funding Source Code( as clustered)

	Current Year Appropriations
	Supplemental Appropriations
x	Continuing Appropriations

			Appropriation	s		All	otments				Curre	ent Year Obligat	ions		Current Year Disbursements						Bala	nces	
PARTICULARS	UACS																					Unpaid C	Obligations
	CODE	Authorized Appropriation	Adjustments ansfer (To)Fr Realignment)		Allotments Received	Adjustments (withdrawal Realignment)	Transfer To	Transfer From	Adjusted Total Allotments	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31		Unreleased ppropriatio	Unobligated Allotment	Due and demandable	Not Yet and Demand
1	2	3	4	S=(3+4)	6	, 7		,	10=(6+(-}7)-8+9)	11	12	13	14	15=(11+12+13+14)	16	17	18	19	20=(16+17+18+19)	21=(5-10)	22=(10-15)	23=(15-20)	24
Agency Specific Budget	]													•									
General Administration and Support General Administration and Supervision		2,916,644		2,916,644	2,916,644				2,916,644	407,264	1,251,141	676,323		2,334,728	104,388	1,290,466	864,873		2,259,727		581,916	75,001	<u> </u>
PS MOOE CO		2,288,028 628,616		2,288,028 628,616	2,288,028 628,616				2,288,028 628,616	163,038 244,226	866,751 384,390	676,323		1,706,112 628,616	40,938 63,450	755,300 535,166			1,661,111 598,616		581,916 -	45,001 30,000	
				·									ļ	1,278,803	143,150	107,489			1,276,863		(617,520)		ļ
Operations MFO1 Construction Industry Regulatory		661,283		661,283	661,283				661,283	252,580	392,761	633,462		1,2/8,803	143,150	107,489	1,026,224		1,270,003		(617,320)	1,5-10	
and Enforecement Services  II.a.1 Licensing, accreditation and registration construction contractors and administratio of overseas construction incentive PS MODE CO	on 	63,483	·	63,483	63,483				63,483	•				-							63,483	-	
II.a.2 Market development and overseas construction industry promotion PS		36,507		36,507	36,507				36,507	11,530				11,530		11,530			11,530			_	
MOOE CO		36,507		36,507	36,507				36,507	11,550		<u> </u>		11,550		11,330			11,550				
II.a.3 Monitoring and evaluation of performanc of construction contractors PS MOOE CO	e	457,729		457,729	457,729				457,729	197,050		27,260		224,310	143,150	51,959	27,261		222,370		233,419	1,940	
II.a.4 Investigation and litigation of violations on Contractors License Law PS										:													
MOOE CO		66,103		66,103	66,103		l		66,103	•				-							66,103		
II.a.5 Resolution of construction contract claims and disputes under construction contract which are bound by arbitration agreement PS MODE CO		37,461		37,461	37,461				37,461	26,950				26,950		26,950			26,950			-	
II.a.6 Promotion and developmen of training and other manpower development activities PS MOOE												  -  -											

	_	•	•	•	-	•
				PA	RT	ıcı

	Τ		Appropriation	ıs		Al	lotments				Сит	nt Year Obligat	lions		Current Year Disbursements						Bala		
PARTICULARS	UACS														_ <del></del>							Unpaid O	
	CODE	Appropriation	Adjustments ansfer (To)Fr Realignment	Appropriation	Allotments Received	Adjustments (withdrawal Realignment)	То	Transfer From	Adjusted Total Allotments	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	1st quarter Ending March 31	2nd quarter Ending June 30	3rd quarter Ending Sept 30	4th quarter Ending Dec. 31	Total	Unreleased oppropriatio		Due and demandable	Not Yet D and Demandal
1	2	3	4	5=(3+4)	6	,	8	9	10=(6+(-}7)-8+9)	11	12	13	14	15=(11+12+13+14)	16	. 17	18	19	ZO=(16+17+18+19)	21=(5-10)	22=(10-25)	23=(15-20)	24
II.a.7 Development of training and other construction manpower development programs PS MOOE CO		582,797		S82,797	582,797				582,797	17,050		448,000		465,050		17,050	448,000		465,050			-	
ii.a.8 Implementation of training and other construction manpower development programs, and impact assessment of training including the provision of testing and certification facilities/system PS																							
MOOE CO		915,017		915,017	915,017				915,017		392,761	158,202		550,963			550,963		550,963				
ub-Total, Agency Specific Budget		5,075,741		5,075,741	5,075,741				5,075,741	659,844	1,643,902	1,309,785		3,613,531	247,538	1,397,955	1,891,097	ļ	1,645,493		1,462,210	76,941	
PS MOOE CO		4,447,125 628,616		4,447,125 628,616	4,447,125 628,616				4,447,125 628,616	415,618 244,226	1,259,512 384,390	1,309,785		2,984,915 628,616	184,088 63,450	862,789 535,166			2,937,974 598,616		1,462,210	46,941 30,000	
Automatic Appropriations RLIP																							
otal, Automatic Appropriations																							
PS MOOE CO												:											
i Special Purpose MPBF-PS PGF -PS (Pension Benefits)																							
ub-Total, Specific Purpose Fund PS MOOE		-		-										-									
CO RAND TOTAL		5,075,741		5,075,741	5,075,741				5,075,741	659,844	1,643,902	1,309,785		3,613,531	247,538	1,397,955	1,891,097		3,536,590		1,462,210	76,941	
PS MODE CO		4,447,125 628,616		4,447,125 628,616	4,447,125 628,616				4,447,125 628,616	415,618 244,226	1,259,512 384,390	1,309,785		2,984,915 628,616	184,088 63,450	862,789	1,891,097		2,937,974 598,616		1,462,210	46,941 30,000	
•																							

Certified by:

EDNA S. DODIINGO **Budget Officer III** 



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

General Solano St, San Miguel, Manila

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

The **Department of Budget and Management** hereby acknowledges the receipt of your letter/request which has been uploaded to the DBM-Document Management System and routed to the appropriate office/s with the following information:

Sender:

DTI-CIAP - PERSONAL DELIVERY

Document Title:

DTI-CIAP-SAAODB FAR 1 AND SAAODBOE FAR 1-A CURRENT AND

CONTINUING AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Document Reference No: 2016-BA-092068

Date and Time Uploaded: Wednesday, November 02, 2016 2:44:58 PM

Uploaded By:

**RECEIVING Jayson** 

Routed To:

BMB-A Elsa Abundo

CC:

Total no of pages

received:

1 copy and 8 pages

The determination of the completeness of the documentary requirements submitted, if any, is subject to the evaluation of the technical person in charge.

This receipt is system generated and does not require signature.

Received by:

